



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1399/2025 & I.A. 32408/2025**

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Pathak, Advocate.

versus

MEDIKIND BIO SCIENCE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

List on 07.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/anj